

## Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

# Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

#### OFFICE MEMORANDUM

OSDS-2023- W6

To

GERVASIO R. SALINAS, JR.

Education Program Supervisor

Subject:

ATTENDANCE TO THE FINALIZATION OF PROGRAM FLOW

OF RAEL 2023

Date :

June 03, 2022

This is relative to the approved letter dated February 6, 2023 from PASS XI President, Dr. Josephine L. Fadul advising the concerned of his attendance to the Finalization of the Program Flow of RAEL 2023 on February 10, 2023 at 9:00 AM in Davao City at a venue which will be announced prior to the activity.

Attendance to this Program Planning will be on Official Business and the participant is reminded to observe minimum health standards during the event and tasks from the station will not be impeded.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

CRISTY C. EPE

Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosed: As stated.

OSDS/grs

epEd Schools Division of Digos ದಗ್ರ

RECORDS SECTION

23-97694 O 9 FEB 20237

TIME: 3:28

BY:

Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396





## Department of Education REGION XI





F. Torres St., Davao City

### PHILIPPINE ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOLS SUPERINTENDENTS Region XI Chapter

February 6, 2023

ALLAN G. FARNAZO Director IV DepEd Region XI Torres St., Davao City

Sir.

Greetings of peace and good health.

The Program Committee of the Davao Regional Association of Schools Superintendents -Region XI (DRASS XI) will be finalizing the program flow of the RAEL 2023 for March 7-9, 2023 on February 10, 2023 at 9:00 AM in Davao City at a venue to be announced in the group chat.

With this, DRASS XI is requesting to allow its members to attend the said Program Planning on Official Business, to wit:

Name	Role re: RAEL	SDO
ASDS Melanie P. Estacio	Chair, Program Committee	Tagum City
ASDS Josie T. Bolofer	Vice-Chair, Program Committee	Mati City
ASDS Jinky Firman	Chair, Accommodation Com.	Davao City
SDS Lorenzo E. Mendoza	Chair, Lights and Sounds	Davao Occidental
Tyron Dujali	Production Team Member	Tagum City
Darwin Suyat	Production Team Member	Tagum City
Anwar Maadel	Production Team Member	Tagum City
Arian Abatayo	Production Team Member	Tagum City
Harley Aglosolos	Production Team Member	Tagum City
Gervacio Salinas	Production Team Member	Digos City
Edmund Superada	Production Team Member	Davao City
Roger Pialago	Production Team Member	Davao City
Kim Antipuesto	Production Team Member	Davao City
Michael Binghay	Production Team Member	Davao City
Lydia Ampo	Production Team Member	Davao City
Jean Fe Colango	Production Team Member	Davao City
Melchien Garcia	Production Team Member	Davao City

Rest assured that minimum health standards be observed during the event and tasks at our respective stations will not be impeded. Thank you very much for your unceasing support to the Association.

Very truly your

PHINE L. FADUL PASS XIPRESIDENT

APPROVED: